BLACK FOREST

Y

JANUARY

%

% /i CLASSES
2025 CALENDAR

JUNE

Sat. 1/04-10am  Indoor Pest Management Sat. 6/07-10am  Tool Kit for a Successful Rose Garden
Sat.1/11-10am  Birding 101 Sat.6/14-10am Shade Gardening

Sat. 1/18-10am Houseplant 101 Sat. 6/21-10am  Gardening Tools 101
Sat.1/25-10am  Houseplant 201 Sat.6/28-10am Planting for Wet Areas

% FEBRUARY 7 JuLy

Sat.2/01-10am Intro to Beekeeping Sat.7/12-10am Plant Science #1: Water & Roots
Sat.2/15-10am Planning a Vegetable Garden Sat. 7/19-10am  Plant Science #2: Leaves & Sunlight
Sat.2/22-10am Seed Starting Made Easy Sat.7/26-10am Plant Science #3: Soil & Fertilizer
Sat.2/22-12pm Dormant Fruit Tree Pruning & Spraying pa AUGUST

% MARCH Sat.8/02-10am Identifying Pests & Pathogens

Sat.3/01-10 am

Principles of Permaculture

Sat. 3/08-10 am

Houseplant Propagation 101

Sat. 3/15-10am

Garden Design Basics

Sat.3/22-10am

%

Sat.4/05-10 am

Invasive Plants Management
APRIL

Spring Clean Up Practices

Sat.4/12-10am Kitchen Herb Celebration

% MAY

Sat.5/03-9am  Cut Flowers & Fragrance Gardens
Sat.5/17-9am  Pollinator Gardening & Beneficial Insects
Sat.5/31-9am  Native Plants

Sat.5/31-11 am

Porch, Patio & Apartment Container Gardening

Sat.8/16-10am

Hydrangeas 101

% SEPTEMBER
Sat.9/20-10am Putting Plants to Bed
Sat.9/27-10am Transitioning Houseplants Indoors

Y

OCTOBER

Sat. 10/18-10am Fall Pruning

Sat. 10/25-10am Winter Care for Evergreens

Come enjoy our FREE 60-minute

Educational Classes! Spring, summer
& fall classes are held outside. Winter
classes take place in our main
building. To see full class descriptions
please use the QR code or visit our
website: BlackForestNursery.com
*No pre-registration required.
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